E
HS-423I Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
4-20mA acceleration and AC acceleration output via Silicon Cable
Operating Temperature Range
Sealing
Maximum Shock
EMC
see: attached certification details

汉施弗德传感器（上海）有限公司
How To Order
H
Product Prefix
HS - Hansford Sensors
S
Product Series
423 - Industrial Vibration Sensor
4 2 3 I X X X X X X X
Extra Options (if required)
F   - Filtered
I    - Intrinsically Safe (Group II)
L    - 316L Stainless Steel
P   - Peak Range
PP - Peak to Peak Range
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
Cable/Connector
01 - PUR
03 - Braided
07 - Silicon
52 - 3 Pin MS
54 - M12
Mounting Threads
01 - ¼-28” UNF Female
02 - ¼-28” UNF Male
05 - Quick Fit Female
06 - M6 x 1mm Male
08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
Acceleration Range  Sensitivity   Range
(RMS unless specified)
001  -  0-1g
002  -  0-2g
005  -  0-5g
010  -  0-10g
100  -  0-100g
100mV/g
100mV/g
100mV/g
100mV/g
50mV/g
±30g
±30g
±30g
±30g
±60g
X X X
HS-423I Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
4-20mA acceleration and AC acceleration output via Silicon Cable
15 - Flame Retardant
Maximum Cable Length
Certificate details: Group II
Terminal Parameters
500V Isolation
Certified Temperature Range
See website: www.hansfordsensors.com.cn
IECEx BAS08.0034X
Baseefa08ATEX0086X
EII 1GD
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T80°C IP65 Da
(-40ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +55ºC)
Ui = 28V, Ii = 115mA, Pi = 0.856W   Group II
Units Will Pass A 500V Isolation Test
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga (-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +55°C) (Gas)
Ex ia IIIC T130°C IP65 Da (-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +105°C) (Dust)
Barrier: 4-20mA loop
Terminal Parameters
Notes:
1x Pepperl + Fuchs Galvanic Isolator
KFD2-STC5-Ex1 (HS-AA154)
1 x MTL Zener Barrier MTL7787+ (HS-AA022)